

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

	(front and back) CAREFULLY			
	NTACT AT FILER [optional]			[]][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][
Janice Ruffin (20	MENT TO: (Name and Address)	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		110580 1/5 \$42.80 Judge of Prob
J. OLIND / CORNOTTLEDON	iziti i oi (italiio ana itaaiooo)	- -	Shelby Co.	0110580 1/5
Alabama Pow	er Company		04/08/2011	0110580 1/5 \$42.80 Judge of Probate, 04:04:44 PM FILES
600 North 18t			- , ,	Judge of Probate, 04:04:44 PM FILED/C
Birmingham,	AL 35203			,
•				
<u></u>	±			
		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY
	ILL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1	a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME			
OR AS INDIVIDUALIST ACT N				1
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
(Ca/(O		HNYNOVU		
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CO	α
1214 Hia	umgn 101	W.150MV11	HC 201	SLe US
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFORE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL	ID#, if any
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			NOI
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	S'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	oine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY	STATE POSTAL CO	DE COUNTRY
				US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL	ID #, if any
	ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR	, [NO
3 SECURED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or	3h\	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		on one j- mach only one secured party maine (sa or	50)	······································
Alabama Power	Company			
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CO	DE COUNTRY
600 North 18th Stre	et	Birmingham	AL 35203	US
	NT covers the following collateral:			
mt C 11 ' T				
statement:	leat Pump was installed at the reside	ence located on the property descri	bed in Item #14 of th	is financing
statement: Brand: (0)	<u>K</u>			is financing
statement: Brand: 100 Model: 100	LOCODAIAAAIAIodel:		bed in Item #14 of the Model:	is financing
statement: Brand: 100 Model: 100	<u>K</u>			is financing
statement: Brand: \(\frac{100}{00} \) Model: \(\frac{100}{00} \) Serial: \(\frac{100}{00} \)	LOCODAIAAAIAIodel:		Model:	is financing
Serial: NIO Amount of inde	LOCODA IAAA I Arodel: 536288 Serial: btedness is: \$5,2009		Model:Serial:	
Statement: Brand: \(\frac{100}{00} \) Model: \(\frac{100}{00} \) Serial: \(\frac{100}{00} \) Amount of inde	LOCODA IAAA I Arodel: 536288 Serial: btedness is: \$5,2009	NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	Model:Serial:	G. LIEN NON-UCC FILI

9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT		
OR		Luppi E MANE OUESIN		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		
-1 (-2)	IHAYMONII			
10. MISCELLANEOUS:)		####### 20110	
			20110 Shalk	0408000110580 2/5 \$42.80
			- · · - · · ·	'I VIILY JIINNA AF D
			04708	3/2011 04:04:44 PM FILED/
				·
	·			
			WE OB LOC 10 TO	
•		THE ABO	OVE SPACE IS FOR	R FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EX	KACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one r	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine n	ames	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	,			
R				
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	——————————————————————————————————————	· . — . — . —		
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POST	AL CODE COUNTRY
A TAY ID # CON OD FINE ADDI	INFO OF 144° TYPE OF OPCANIZATION	1445 IUDIODIOTIONIOE ODGANIZATIONI	44- 00041174	TIONAL 17 4 16
	LINFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZA	TIONAL ID #, if any
DEBT	<u>.</u>	i	I	NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECURE	PARTYS or ASSIGNORS/PS	NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b)		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	CLIECTY
			INIDDEL MANIE	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POST	AL CODE COUNTRY
• 				
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT co	overs timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral description:		
collateral, or is filed as a fixto	ure filing.			
Description of real estate:				
FTS1 1 11				
The real property describ	sed on the attached deed:			
			-	
			*	
5. Name and address of a RECORD	OWNER of above-described real estate			
. Name and address of a RECORD (if Debtor does not have a record i	OWNER of above-described real estate interest):			
		17. Check only if applicable and check only one		
				held in trust or Decedent's Estate
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting wit	h respect to property	held in trust or Decedent's Estate
			h respect to property	held in trust or Decedent's Estate
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting wit	h respect to property	held in trust or Decedent's Estat
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with 18. Check only if applicable and check only one Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY	h respect to property box.	
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with 18. Check only if applicable and check only one	h respect to property box. ne Transaction — effe	ective 30 years

This form provided by

SHELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO., INC.

752 Columbiana Alahama 35051

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

(Address) #7 Bullet Lane

(Name)	Anthony	Cairo

P. O. Box	752 – Columbialia, .	WINDRING JOSE
(205) 669-6204	(205) 669-6291	Fax (205) 669-313

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney P.O. Box 822

Columbiana, Alabama 35051

Wilsonville, Alabama 35186

20031205000789610 Pg 1/3 18.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/05/2003 11:09:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STATE OF ALABAMA

Form 1-1-27 Rev. 4/99

SHELBY

That in consideration of

This instrument was prepared by:

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

COUNTY

WARRANTY DEED - Stewart Title Insurance Corporation of Houston, Texas

Five Hundred and no/100-----DOLLARS

to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, James Ingram, a single man; Roy Ingram, a single man;

Charles Cairo, a single man; and Anthony Cairo, a married man

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), bargain, sell and convey unto

Anthony Cairo

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, WHICH IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Subject to taxes for 2003 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, rights of way, and permits of record.

THIS DEED IS GIVEN TO REPLACE THAT CERTAIN DEED DATED JANUARY 2003, WHICH WAS LOST PRIOR-TO-RECORDING:

THIS PROPERTY CONSTITUTES NO PART OF THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR, ANTHONY CAIRO, OR OF HIS SPOUSE.

20110408000110580 3/5 \$42.80

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/08/2011 04:04:44 PM FILED/CERT

Notary Public.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we	have hereunto se	t our	hand(s) and seal(s), this	
day of December	_, <u>2003</u>			
James Ingram James Ingram	(Seal)	Roy Ingram	+ 11-T Ingram JR	_(Seal)
Charles Cairo	(Seal)	Anthony Cair	Can	_(Seal) _(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY		General Acknowl		
the undersigned authority		, a Nota	ry Public in and for said County, in said State	,
whose name is signed to the form this day, that, being informed of the contents of the co		-	known to me, acknowledged before me	
on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this	5+b day of_	D	ecember A.D., 20 03.	
SEE ADDITIONAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS.			Kelle moores	-

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Roy Ingram, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 5^{+5} day of December, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 2, 2006

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Charles Cairo, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 5% day of December, 2003.

Helli Mooil Notary Public

My commission expires: $M\omega$ 2, $\partial \omega$

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Anthony Cairo, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 5+5 day of December, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 2. 2004

20110408000110580 4/5 \$42 80

20110408000110580 4/5 \$42.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/08/2011 04:04:44 PM FILED/CERT 20031205000789610 Pg 3/3 18.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/05/2003 11:09:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commence at the Northeast corner of Section 14, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, and run thence South 57 degrees 11 minutes 17 seconds West a distance of 2,307.16 feet to a point; thence South 72 degrees 40 minutes 40 seconds West a distance of 159.96 feet to a point; thence run South 49 degrees 41 minutes 42 seconds West a distance of 363.22 feet to a point; thence run South 50 degrees 08 minutes 10 seconds West a distance of 504.09 feet to a set rebar corner and the point of beginning of the property being described; thence run South 45 degrees 10 minutes 08 seconds West a distance of 500.00 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run North 44 degrees 59 minutes 52 seconds West a distance of 440 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run North 45 degrees 10 minutes 08 seconds East a distance of 500.00 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run South 44 degrees 49 minutes 52 seconds East a distance of 440.00 feet to the point of beginning.

There is a thirty-foot wide access for ingress and egress to this property, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of Section 14, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, and run thence South 57 degrees 11 minutes 17 seconds West a distance of 2,307.16 feet to a point; thence run South 72 degrees 40 minutes 40 seconds West a distance of 159.96 feet to a point; thence run South 49 degrees 41 minutes 42 seconds West a distance of 363.22 feet to a point; thence run South 50 degrees 08 minutes 10 seconds West a distance of 504.09 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run South 45 degrees 10 minutes 08 seconds West a distance of 276.41 feet to a point in the centerline of proposed 30-foot wide easement and the point of beginning of the easement being described; thence run South 44 degrees 49 minutes 52 seconds East a distance of 768.52 feet to the right of way of Shelby County Highway No. 61 and the end of required easement.

20110408000110580 5/5 \$42.80

20110408000110580 5/5 \$42.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/08/2011 04:04:44 PM FILED/CERT